

## Spezifikation

### Produkt

Smart DEXTRO ENERGY Protein Riegel - Chocolate

### Artikelnummer

110105168, 110475100

### Verkehrsbezeichnung

**Proteinriegel mit Schokoladengeschmack. Mit Süßungsmittel.**

### Zutaten

MILCHEIWEISS, Oligofruktose, Feuchthaltemittel (Glycerin), Kakaomasse, MOLKENPROTEINCRISPIES (8%) (Reismehl, MOLKENPROTEINISOLAT, Emulgator (Lecithine (SOJA))), Füllstoff (Polydextrose), Süßungsmittel (Maltit), SOJAPROTEINISOLAT, Kakaobutter, MAGERMILCHPULVER, Wasser, Inulin, BUTTERREINFETT, Magnesiumhydroxid, natürliches Aroma, Emulgator (Lecithine (SOJA)).

Kann Spuren enthalten von: WEIZEN, EI, SESAM, SCHALENFRÜCHTEN.

Empfohlene Verzehrsmenge: 1 Riegel pro Tag. Ohne Zuckerzusatz. ENTHÄLT VON NATUR AUS ZUCKER. Kann bei übermäßigem Verzehr abführend wirken. Hoher Proteingehalt. Zuckerarm. Hoher Ballaststoffgehalt. Achten Sie bitte auf eine abwechslungsreiche und ausgewogene Ernährung, eine gesunde Lebensweise und viel Bewegung.

### Kennzeichnungspflichtiger Hinweis

Kann bei übermäßigem Verzehr abführend wirken.

### Nährwertangaben

Bezeichnung	Einheit	Wert
Brennwert	kJ	1433
Brennwert	kcal	343
Fett	g/100g	10,0
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	g/100g	6,2
Kohlenhydrate	g/100g	32,0
davon Zucker	g/100g	4,2
Eiweiß	g/100g	30,0
Salz	g/100g	0,17

## Allergene

Allergen	Ja	Spuren	Nein
Glutenhaltiges Getreide und daraus hergestellte Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Krebstiere und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Eier und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fische und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Erdnüsse und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sojabohnen und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milch und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Schalenfrüchte sowie daraus hergestellte Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sellerie und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Senf und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sesamsamen und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Schwefeldioxid und Sulfite	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Lupinen und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Weichtiere und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

## GVO-Hinweis

Das Produkt ist nicht kennzeichnungspflichtig im Sinne der Verordnungen(EG) Nr. 1829/2003 und (EG) Nr. 1830/2003.

## Lagerhinweis

MHD: 9 Monate

Trocken lagern. Vor Wärme schützen.

## Hersteller

Kalfany Süße Werbung GmbH & Co. KG

## Rechtliche Aspekte

Das Produkt entspricht dem europäischen Lebensmittelrecht. Alle Angaben wurden sorgfältig zusammengestellt und entsprechen unserem Kenntnisstand zur Zeit des Erstellungsdatums sowie den zu diesem Zeitpunkt gültigen gesetzlichen Regelungen. Sie basieren auf den von unseren Rohstoff-Lieferanten übermittelten Angaben.

## Specification

### Product

Smart DEXTRO ENERGY Protein Bar - Chocolate

### Item Number

(EN) 110105168

### Legal product name

**Protein bar with chocolate flavour. With sweetener.**

### Ingredients

MILK protein, oligofructose, humectant (glycerine), cocoa mass, WHEY protein crispies (8%) (rice flour, WHEY protein isolate, emulsifier (soya lecithins)), bulking agent (polydextrose), sweeteners (maltitol), SOYA protein isolate, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, water, inulin, concentrated BUTTER, magnesium hydroxide, natural flavouring, emulsifier (soya lecithins).  
May contain traces of: WHEAT, EGG, SESAME, NUTS.

Recommended consumption: 1 bar per day. with no added sugar. CONTAINS NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS. Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects. High protein. Low sugar. High fibre. Please ensure a varied and balanced diet, a healthy lifestyle and plenty of exercise.

### note requiring labelling

Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.

### Nutritional values

Description	Unit	Quantity
Energy kJ	kJ	1433
Energy kcal	kcal	343
Fat	g/100g	10,0
of which saturates	g/100g	6,2
Carbohydrate	g/100g	32,0
of which sugars	g/100g	4,2
Protein	g/100g	30,0
Salt	g/100g	0,17

## Allergenes

Allergen	Yes	Traces	No
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Eggs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soybeans and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

## GMO-Labeling

No GMO labelling is required according to the regulations (EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1830/2003.

## Storing conditions

BBD: 9 months  
Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.

## Produced by

Kalfany Süße Werbung GmbH & Co. KG

## Legal aspects

The product is conform to the requirements of European food law. All information are prepared carefully and are in accordance with our state of knowledge and the legal requirements valid at the date of issue. The information is based on the data provided by our suppliers.

## Specification

### Product

Smart DEXTRO ENERGY Protein Bar - Chocolate

### Item Number

(EN) 110105168

### Legal product name

**Protein bar with chocolate flavour. With sweetener.**

### Ingredients

MILK protein, oligofructose, humectant (glycerine), cocoa mass, WHEY protein crispies (8%) (rice flour, WHEY protein isolate, emulsifier (soya lecithins)), bulking agent (polydextrose), sweeteners (maltitol), SOYA protein isolate, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, water, inulin, concentrated BUTTER, magnesium hydroxide, natural flavouring, emulsifier (soya lecithins).  
May contain traces of: WHEAT, EGG, SESAME, NUTS.

Recommended consumption: 1 bar per day. with no added sugar. CONTAINS NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS. Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects. High protein. Low sugar. High fibre. Please ensure a varied and balanced diet, a healthy lifestyle and plenty of exercise.

### note requiring labelling

Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.

### Nutritional values

Description	Unit	Quantity
Energy kJ	kJ	1433
Energy kcal	kcal	343
Fat	g/100g	10,0
of which saturates	g/100g	6,2
Carbohydrate	g/100g	32,0
of which sugars	g/100g	4,2
Protein	g/100g	30,0
Salt	g/100g	0,17

## Allergenes

Allergen	Yes	Traces	No
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Eggs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soybeans and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

## GMO-Labeling

No GMO labelling is required according to the regulations (EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1830/2003.

## Storing conditions

BBD: 9 months  
Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.

## Produced by

Kalfany Süße Werbung GmbH & Co. KG

## Legal aspects

The product is conform to the requirements of European food law. All information are prepared carefully and are in accordance with our state of knowledge and the legal requirements valid at the date of issue. The information is based on the data provided by our suppliers.